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November 5, 2018

President/CEO President/CEO

Jordan Outdoor Enterprises, Ltd. Jordan Outdoor Enterprises, Ltd.

c/o Robert R. Lomax 1390 Box Circle

1443 2" Avenue Columbus, GA 31907-3200

Columbus, GA 31901

President/CEO President/CEO

Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc. Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

c/o Corporation Service Company c/o Corporation Service Company which will do

251 Little Falls Drive business in California as CSC-Lawyers

Wilmington, DE 19808 Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
Sacramento, CA 95833

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Gabriel Espinosa (“Espinosa™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Espinosa has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 657), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Espinosa sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Jordan Outdoor Enterprises, Ltd.
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Hard Core Floating Blind Bag — Clear Dick’s Sporting Goods, Jordan Outdoor Enterprises, Ltd.
Plastic and Black Mesh Inc.
UPC#811599026827
Item#03-200-0018
513/17032

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Espinosa served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic and black plastic mesh when touched with bare
hands. If the clear plastic or black plastic mesh are contacted with wet hands or the clear plastic or black
plastic mesh are wet, DEHP skin permeation rates from aqueous solutions are faster than neat DEHP
permeation. Items placed inside the clear plastic pouch or black mesh pouch can absorb DEHP that can be
subsequently handled, held in direct contact with skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If the Hard Core
Floating Blind Bag is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the product may
contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed,

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Espinosa’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




or consumed. Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure
through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least November 21, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Espinosa is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Gabriel Espinosa has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,
1o
[
Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 5, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO
Jordan Outdoor Enterprises, Ltd. Jordan Outdoor Enterprises, Ltd.
c/o Robert R. Lomax 1390 Box Circle
1443 2" Avenue Columbus, GA 31907-3200
Columbus, GA 31901
President/CEO President/CEO
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc. Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company ¢/o Corporation Service Company which will do
251 Little Falls Drive business in California as CSC-Lawyers
Wilmington, DE 19808 Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
Sacramento, CA 95833

On November 5, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 5, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

7

-~

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

1, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

)
3)

“)

)

Dated: November 5, 2018

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Gabriel Espinosa.

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

van J. Smith
Attorney for Gabriel Espinosa



The Honorabla Nancy O'Mailey
Alameda County District Actarney
1225 fallon Streer, Room 300
Qakiand, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atwel|
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 8ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarabie Tadd Riebe
Amadar County District Attarney
798 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

The Hanorable Michael Ramsey
Butte County District Aticrney
25 County Center Drive
Graville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yoak
Calaveras County District Anterney
352 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andress, €A 95249

The Honarable jann Matthews 3eauchamo
Calusa County District Atiarrey

346 Fifth Street, #101

Colusa, CA 95532

The Honorable Mark Peterson

Cantra Zosta County District Attormey
300 Ward Streetr

Martinez, CA 34553

The Honorable Jate Trizg
Del Norte “aunty Distritcr Acromey
450 H Srreet, Room 171

scant ity CA 35331

2 Honoraple Yern Siersan

Dorade Counry District Atterney
S35 Main Sireer
Placarville, 2a 35847

The Honorable Lsa Smittcamp
Fresna County Disirics Atorney
2220 Tuiare Streer, 51000
Fresno, CA 33721

The Songraile Dwayne tawart
Slenn Caunty District Attcrney
125 5. Murdoe Straes

Willows, €A 95988

The Hanoranie Niaggie Flemmg
Humbaoldt Counrty District Attorney
825 5" Street, Fourth Flaor
Eureka, CA 95501

The Heonarahle Silberr Stera
imperial County District Atermey
940 Wesi Main Street, Suite 102
€l Centro, CA 32243

The Hanorable Thamas Hardy
Inyo Caunty Ristrict Attormey
PC Box, Drawar 0
independence, CA 93524

The Hanorable Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
8akersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 'Nast Lacay doulavard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honarable Donald Anderson
Lake County Distmct Attorney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorabte Stacey Mantgamery
tassen Caunty District Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, £A 96130

The Haonorabie iackie Lacay

Los Angeles County District Attarney
210 West Temple Streer, Sutte 13600
Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Hanosaite Gavid Linn
Madera County Bistrict Adorney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msders, CA 32637

The Honcrabie Eoward derbenzr
Niarin Caunty Sistrict Attorney
3E01 Zivic Canter rive, Room 120
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Hancranle Thomas Cooke
Mariposa County Bisiric Attorney
5201 lanes Street, P.C. Bax 730
Nariposa, £A 35538

The Honorsbie € David Tyster
Mendaanoc Caunty Cisino Atzarney
100 Naorth State Street, P C. dox 1000
h, TA 25482

The Honorabie Larry ivtorze ¢
Mercad County Districs Attornay
550 ‘M Main Sirser

Merced, CA 33340

The Honorabie ordan
Modec Caupry 91
204 5. Tourz 3traat
Alturas, TA 38102

icT Atrarney

2207

Nanteray Zounry Sisores Amomay
P O.Box 1132
Saiinas. CA 33502

Thz Honcrzhie allizar Aatey
Napa Zounky Cistricz Attornay
Carithers Building

931 Parkway Mail

2 0. Bax 2290

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarable Clifford Neweil
Nevada Zounty Districz Attorney
201 Cammercial Street

Nevada Ty, €A 35353

The Henorabte Tony Rackauckas
Grange {aurity District Actarney
401 Civic Cantar Drive 'West
Santa Ang, CA 52701

The Honaraole R. Scott Swens
Placar Caunty District Attormey
10810 sustice Center Drive Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Honorable David Halliszer
Blumas County District Artarney

20 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, €A 95971

Tie nunoraoie Michae) mesin
Riverside County Bistrict Atturney
3960 Crange Shreet

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County District Attornay
301 G Street

Sacramenta, CA 35814

The Honorabie Candice Haoper
San Benito County District Attorney
419 4™ Straet, Second Floor
Hollister, CAa 395203

The Honorahle Michael Ramos

5an Bermardina County District Attorney
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Flaar

San Bernarding, CA 924150502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attorney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honoravie George Gascon

5an Francisca County District Attarney
850 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsca, CA 94203

The Honcrable Tari Verber Salazar
San loaguin County District Attorney
222 2ast Weher Avenue, Acam 202
Stackicn, €A 95201

The Honorzbie Dan Dow

San Luis Sbispo County District Attcrney
1035 P3im Sireer, 4' Flaar

San Luis Cbispo, CA 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagsiaife
San Matea County District Atiomey
400 Zounty Z=nter, #4

Radwaod Tity, CA 33063

The Honorahie joyce Dudley
Santa 3arbara Zounty Distr)

<2

12 Janrta Barbara 3

Sarnira 3arpara, JA 33104

‘pitarable jeffray Resan

santa

¢a Zaunty Districr Attarney
70 :Nast Hedding Sur2er, Wasr ‘Ning

San joze, A 351:3

The Honorabie 1eff Rasail

Sanra Zruz Zounty Dis Arrormey
70 Ocean Street, Raam 2C0

Sarta Cruz, CA 35060

The Harcragie Stephanie 3ridgatt
Shasta Caunty Dismict Artoraey
1355 Mest Street

Redding, €A 360C2

The Honoraible Lawrznce allep
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthoiise Square
Oowniaville, CA 95336

The Honorable James Kiri Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
? 0. Bax 526

¥raka, CA 36097

The Hanaraple Krisiina Abrams
Solano County District Artorney
675 Texas Straet, Suita 1500
Fairfield, £A 94533

The Honorable Jifl Ravitch

Sonama County Diswrict Attorney
600 Administration Orive, Room 2121
Santa Rosa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
432 127 swreer, Suwire 300
Mudeslu, CA 39334

The Honorahle Amanda Hopoer
Sutrer County District Attorney
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama Caunty District Attarney
444 Oak Streert, Room L

Red Biuif, CA 36080

The Hanarable Eric Heryiord
Trinity Caunty District Attarney
P.0. 8ox 210

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honorable Tim \Wara
Tulare Caunty District Attarney
221 South Mooney Soulevard
Rm 223

Visalia, CA 32291-4593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tualumne Caunty District Atiarney
423 North Washkington Sireet
Sanora, CA 95371

The Honarable Gregory Totren
Ventura County Dismricy Atterney
500 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Hanorshie leff Reisig
Yoio County District Attamey
301 Secand Street
Waadland, A 35a35

The Honorabie Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Attorney
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honoranle Mlike faver
Office af tha Tty Artarney Las dpgara:

Fast

The Honarakle lames Sanchaz

Offica of the Jity Amtorney, Sacramanco
315 : Streer, 3 Flaor

Jacramento CA 35314

The Honorable Marz N, Elljort

Office of “he Cry Artarnev 5an diaac
1200 Third Auyenue, Sutie 1520

San Diego, €A 32101

The Honoratie Dennis Herrers

Dffice of the City Attarney, 5an Francisca
1 9r. Cariton 3. Gaodlen Place

San Franasca, CA 34102

The Hanarahle Richard Dayie

Office of the City Attorney, San Jose
200 East Santa Clara Street, 16™ Floar
San lose, CA 95113

Offica of the California Attormey General
Propositicn 65 Enforcement Reaarting
ATTN: Prop 65 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2006

Oakland, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CE CF ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
LIFORNJA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFOQRCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has been pregarec by the Califernia CHfice of £ nvircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA], the iead agency for tre
‘melementaticn of the Safe Crinking wWater and Toxic Enfarcement A ct of 1926 {commerly kncwn as “Prepcsition 657} A copy of this summary mus:
included as an atiachment tc any nctice of viclancn served upon an alleged violater of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermaticn abeut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intendad ic serve cnly as a convenient scurce cf general information. 111s nct intended tc provide autheritative guicance cr
the meaning or apglication of the faw, Please refer to the sttute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations below) fer further infermatien,
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR TRE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO Y CUR BUSINESS, CONTACT T4
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 {Health ard Safety Code Sections 25245.S through 25248.13) is avatlable cnline at
http://cetiha.ca.gov /orop€S5 Aaw/P 651aw72CC3 . himi. R egulaticns that previde more specific guidance on compliance, and that specify procegures to ke
feilewec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 237 ¢f the Callfernia Cede of Reguianens, sectiors 22203 threugh
27CC1." These implemernting reguiaticns are available cniine at: httg: /fcehha.ca.gev/prepbS/aw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?
The “Propcsition 65 List.” Under Propcsiion 65, the lead 2gency {CEHRA | puklishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn te the State cf Califermia to
cause cancer and/or reprecuciive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Drc;;\c.sutlcn 65 list if they are known e cause cancer and/cr birth defects or cther
reprecuctve harm, such as damage 1¢c female or male repreductive systems or 1 the developing fets. This list must be updated st least once s yezr The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicals is availabie on the CERHA website 3t: hitp:/www cehhz.ca.gov/prep€s/preps _listN ewlist.himl
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65, B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activilies
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
C'sar and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a person oefare “knowingly and intentionally” exposing that person (6 3 listed chemical
unless an examption applies. The warning g1ven must be “clear ard reasonable ” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
mvalvad is known 10 cause cancar or Dirth defects or other reproductve harm; and (2) be giver in such 2 way that it will effectively reach the oerscn
n circumstances discussed below

sefore he or she is axocsad 1o that chemical. Some expcsuras ara ax2mpt from the warning requirement urder certa
Promibizien from dischargas intc dr.nking water A business must not knowing'y discharge or rel2ase 3 iisted chemical 1nto water o oNto iand where .t
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one cf the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement achion within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be In viclation of Prcpositicn 65 is subject to civil penaltias of up te $2,50C per day for each violation, in addicton, the DusiNess may
be ordered by 2 court to stop committing the viclaton.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged
ﬁusurej, the A ct pravides an oppartunity for the business to correct the alleged vialation: o )
A n exposure to alcahalic beveragss that are consumgid on the ltaged violarr's premises to the extent onsite eansumption 13 permitied by law;

“An exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violaror's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fcrmed by ccoking cr
siilar preparation of fecd ar bevarage compenents necessary 1o rancer the fced or beverage palatalie or to avoid micrabiolngical conm@minanan,

4 n exposure ¢ environmental tebacce smake caused By anftny of persons (other than amployees; on premises owned or operated by thealleg=c viciater
u\'.r_here smoklng Is permittéd at any foeation on the gremises, A

"85 exposura ta listed chemicals 1n engine exhaust, to the extert the axposure occurs inside 3 facility owned cr operated by the alleged viciater ang
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles,

1t a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the expesures described above, the private party must first ¢
nctice of sgecial compliance procedure and greef of comgiiance form

A private garty may not file ap action against the ailegsd viclatcr for these expesuras, or recCyerir 3
reimbursement for cests and atterney's fess, if the notice was served cn or after Cricker S, ZCL3 and
\’I_J_ithin 14 days of being servec netice:

LE crrected the alleged violaticn;

L'_}ﬂgreed t© pay a civil genalty of $SCC {zukject tc change as nctec telcw! o the private party within 3C days; and
! Wctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.
Tnewritten rictification te the prvate-gary must include 3 netice of speaial camglience precedure
viclzter as directed in the nepice. Cri A Erl 2, 2018, and evary five yezrs theresfter, the dcllar smeunt cf the civii penaity will be adjusted by the judicial
Ccuncil based cn the change in the annual Cslifornia Consumer Price Incex. The Judicial Ceunal will putish the dcllzr ameunt cf the adjusted civi
penalty ateach flus-year irierval, egether witk the date el the nexr scheduled scjudment,

Ap slleged wiclater iay sansfy these candifions only cre time fer a vtelalen arising from the same exgosure in the same facility .or on the SEME premices
Thi satisfzetion of thede condlticne does ot prevent the Aticrney Guneral, a dismetatomey, a city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CLC gopulatien,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action zgainst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civii penalty for a violation shall be reduced to raftect any payment mace by the alleged violator for the same alleged violatian te a private-party.

A copy of the notice of special compliante erocedurs and prect of compliance farm is included with this notice and can be dewnlcaded from CEHRA'S
wektsite an hitp://oehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/p651aw72CC3.humi. The notice is reproducad hera:

Pagel

O ate:

Name of Ncticing Barty or attorney for Noucing Party

A daress

s10latar meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
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r

ggec notzucen s for a csure - {check cnel

2]
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cermitted oy iaw

s e the extent <r-stig cersumgticr §

2
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A z Sk

3
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immediate censumption on or off grermises 1o the 2xtent (1, tre

cmpenents necessary I rerdar the focc or beverage calatabie cr e aveid micrebiclcgical conaminaticn

zreparation of foed or bevarage
ged vIciater where smeking

c
__ Envirenmental ickacce smeke caused ty entry of gersors {ctner than ameloyees; or cremisas cwrec cr cperated by the alig
is permitied at ary lccation on the gcremises

__Chemicals knowr 1o the Sm@re 10 cause cancer or regroductve oxicity in engine exhaust, tc e
cperated oy the alieged sicieter and crmariiy intenced for carking ncncemmercial sehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 Y cu have nc cotertal hatility under € ailf
Zodsinghs form i NCT pravert e Afterney ©

a«rent the exacsure cccurs inside a faaility cwrec or

s nas nine (S} or fewer employees
_tcr in NRese jurisdicuen the wiclancer is 5l
LEBC IC reflect any

ITizy 2 CiTy SWCImey, Cr 2 2IC
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i3ee 3BCye ¥ cu must cemplete and sutmit the form below te the Neucing Parmy at the aneress shown sbove, pestrmarked Within 14 days of yau recaring

Cade §25245 € for tre slisgad siclaner
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this notice.

and Safety Code §25249.6 by {check anly one of the following}:

,__] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged ex posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

__[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately 1 ts placement
on my premises; OR

] Etiminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing hew the alleged exposure has been eliminated.

Certificaticn .
My statements cn this form, and cn any atachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct to the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are madein goed faith

I have carefully read the instructions to comglete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement an this farm, | may ke subject tc additicnal penaines
under the Safe Drinking Water and T oxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Prepesition 65).

Signature cf alleged violater or authcrized representative C ate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFGOGRMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at (916) 445-690C or via e-mail at
PE5Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



